of crews to conduct brushing and cleaning of the roadways, ditches,
park areas and residential properties in the Val Caron area.

The foregoing petition was referred to the General Manager of Public
Works for review.

Councillor Dupuis Councillor Dupuis submitted a Petition to the City Clerk, signed by
seven hundred and fifty-six (756) residents of Ward 3 requesting the
establishment of a skateboard park in the Hanmer area.

The foregoing petition was referred to the General Manager of
Citizen & Leisure Services for review.

QUESTION PERIOD

Smoking By-law Councillor Callaghan requested appropriate Staff keep Council